That in accordance with Council’s Annual Remuneration Policy #CC-15-1, Annual 

economic adjustment to Council remuneration will be based on the actual annual 
percentage adjustment approved for the City’s Non-Union Group. 

2. That the year 2026 the annual remuneration of the Head of Council shall be Fifty-One 

Thousand and Seven Hundred and Eight Dollars and ninety cents ($51,708.90).  

3. That the 2026-2030 term of Council 2026 annual remuneration of the Deputy Head of 
Council shall be Thirty-One Thousand and Nine Dollars and two cents ($31,009.02). 
This rate does not apply to the 2022-2026 term of Council.  

4. That for the year 2026 annual remuneration of Members of Council shall be Twenty-
Three Thousand and Three Hundred and Twenty-Two Dollars and thirty cents 
($23,322.30) per annum. 

5. That for the year 2026 the per diem rate be paid to the Head of Council and Members 
of Council in the amount of $203.86 and includes travel days.  If four (4) hours or less in 
duration, then 50% of this approved rate shall be paid.